UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2020/21 ACADEMIC YEAR FALL 2020 FEE SCHEDULE CALGARY CURRICULUM CAMPUS

		U of L Fees				
	Tuition	Student Administrative	International Health Centre	Students' Union	Meliorist	Total
		Fees ¹	Fee	Fees ²		<u> </u>
UNDERGRADUATE (Canadian Students)						
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	\$266.11	\$22.43	N/A	\$37.92	\$2.50	\$328.96
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	532.22	44.85	N/A	37.92	2.50	\$617.49
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,064.44	89.70	N/A	37.92	2.50	\$1,194.56
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	1,596.66	134.55	N/A	386.84	5.00	\$2,123.05
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	2,128.88	179.40	N/A	386.84	5.00	\$2,700.12
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	2,661.10	224.25	N/A	386.84	5.00	\$3,277.19
Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hours)	3,193.32	269.10	N/A	386.84	5.00	\$3,854.26
³ UNDERGRADUATE (International Stude	nts admitted and beginr	ning program PRIOR to S	eptember 2013)			
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	694.39	22.43	N/A Fall 2020	37.92	2.50	\$757.24
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,388.78	44.85	N/A Fall 2020	37.92	2.50	\$1,474.05
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,777.56	89.70	N/A Fall 2020	37.92	2.50	\$2,907.68
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	4,166.34	134.55	N/A Fall 2020	386.84	5.00	\$4,692.73
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	5,555.12	179.40	N/A Fall 2020	386.84	5.00	\$6,126.36
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	6,943.90	224.25	N/A Fall 2020	386.84	5.00	\$7,559.99
Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hours)	8,332.68	269.10	N/A Fall 2020	386.84	5.00	\$8,993.62
UNDERGRADUATE (International Studen	nts)					
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	920.17	22.43	N/A Fall 2020	37.92	2.50	\$983.02
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,840.34	44.85	N/A Fall 2020	37.92	2.50	\$1,925.61
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	3,680.68	89.70	N/A Fall 2020	37.92	2.50	\$3,810.80
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	5,521.02	134.55	N/A Fall 2020	386.84	5.00	\$6,047.41
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	7,361.36	179.40	N/A Fall 2020	386.84	5.00	\$7,932.60
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	9,201.70	224.25	N/A Fall 2020	386.84	5.00	\$9,817.79
Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hours)	11,042.04	269.10	N/A Fall 2020	386.84	5.00	\$11,702.98
	PROGRAM	S/COURSES NOT COVE	RED BY THE ABOVE S	SCHEDULE		
CO-OP PROGRAM						
Canadian Students	653.21	89.70	N/A	386.84	5.00	\$1,134.75
International Students	653.21	89.70	N/A	386.84	5.00	\$1,134.75

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Notes:

¹ Student Administrative Fees include Student Services fee of \$42.00 per course, and Student Copyright Access Fee of \$2.85 per course.

² Students' Union Fee components are	::	Full time	Part time
	Building Fund	30.99	13.69
	Operations	32.25	16.21
	Capital Replacement Fund	5.98	3.02
	Campus Women's Centre	3.00	3.00
	World University Service Canada Fee	2.00	2.00
	Health Plan - 12 months coverage	176.13	N/A
	Dental Plan - 12 months coverage	136.49	N/A
		\$386.84	\$37.92

The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. The Students' Union Health Plan is \$97.43 and Dental Plan cost is \$90.57, both for eight months coverage, for the Spring Term for full time students admitted in the Spring Term. Contact the Students' Union Office for information on opt-out procedures or refer to the "General Services" section of the Calendar for more information.

³ International undergrad students enrolled PRIOR to Sep 2013 will receive financial support of \$58.51 per 3.00 credit course which will be reflected directly on the students fee assessment.

Small variances may be due to system rounding,

Source: Financial Services August 2020